504672432 12/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4719154

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
MARK LADISLAO				09/26/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	1	SPIN MASTER HONG KONG			
Street Address:		ROOM 1113, 11/F CHINACHEM GOLDEN PLAZA, 77 MODY ROAD, TSIMSHATSUI EAST			
City:	KOWLOON				
State/Country:	HONG KONG				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
		832099			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	•	16)981-3366			
		he e-mail address first; i f that is unsuccessful, it			
				Wall.	
Phone:	•	65831902		ман.	
Phone: Email:	41	•		Man.	
	41 Ibo	65831902		ы <i>ман.</i>	
Email:	41 Ibo M	65831902 besveld@millmanip.com		, man.	
Email: Correspondent Name:	41 Ibo M 40	65831902 besveld@millmanip.com CHELLE LACROIX		о <i>ман.</i>	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	41 Ibo M 40 SI	65831902 besveld@millmanip.com CHELLE LACROIX 1 BAY STREET		о <i>ман.</i>	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	41 Ibo M 40 SI TO	65831902 besveld@millmanip.com CHELLE LACROIX 11 BAY STREET JITE 1220, BOX 60		- <i>man.</i>	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	41 Ibo M 40 SI TO	65831902 Desveld@millmanip.com ICHELLE LACROIX I1 BAY STREET JITE 1220, BOX 60 DRONTO, CANADA M5H		- <i>man.</i>	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	41 Ibo M 40 SI TO	65831902 Desveld@millmanip.com CHELLE LACROIX 11 BAY STREET JITE 1220, BOX 60 DRONTO, CANADA M5H		, <i>man.</i>	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	41 Ibo M 40 SI TO	65831902 Desveld@millmanip.com ICHELLE LACROIX I1 BAY STREET JITE 1220, BOX 60 DRONTO, CANADA M5H SPI-512 JAY M. MILLMAN		- <i>man.</i>	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	41 Ibo M 40 SI TO	65831902 Desveld@millmanip.com ICHELLE LACROIX I1 BAY STREET JITE 1220, BOX 60 DRONTO, CANADA M5H SPI-512 JAY M. MILLMAN /Jay M. Millman/	2Y4		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	41 Ibo M 40 SI TO	65831902 Desveld@millmanip.com ICHELLE LACROIX I1 BAY STREET JITE 1220, BOX 60 DRONTO, CANADA M5H SPI-512 JAY M. MILLMAN /Jay M. Millman/ 12/05/2017	2Y4		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	41 bo M 40 SI TO JMBER:	65831902 Desveld@millmanip.com ICHELLE LACROIX I1 BAY STREET JITE 1220, BOX 60 DRONTO, CANADA M5H SPI-512 JAY M. MILLMAN /Jay M. Millman/ 12/05/2017	2Y4 s as an Oath/Declara		

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Mark LADISLAO whose full post office address is 121 Che Keng Tuk Road, Sai Kung, New Territories, HONG KONG am the inventor of the invention entitled DRONE AND SEPARATE VEHICLE BODY THAT ARE ASSEMBLABLE TO FORM VEHICLE SUCH AS HOVERCRAFT which is described in United States Patent Application No. 15/588,188 filed May 5, 2017.

AND WHEREAS, Spin Master Hong Kong (the "Assignee"), having a principal office or place of business at Room 1113, 11/F Chinachem Golden Plaza, 77 Mody Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, HONG KONG, is desirous of acquiring from me all of my right, title, and interest in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries in and to said invention, said patent application, and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **Mark LADISLAO** by these presents confirm that I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, my full right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and my entire right, title and interest in said patent application, any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention and, in jurisdictions where available, the right to claim damages for past infringement upon any right to said invention, together with my right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said patent applications.

I agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for

said inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this <u>26</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> 2017, at <u>SPIN MUSTER FAR EAST</u> LTD. Mark LADISL Name of Witness: Robbie Choi, engineering of Spin Master.

SIGNED this _ 26 day of September, 2017, at Spin Master Toys Far East

Spin Master Hong Kong Name: Title:

Name of Witness: Stanley Wong Director, Engineering.

2/2

RECORDED: 12/05/2017